TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shade IP Licensing, Inc.		07/21/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA Shade & Fabric Structures, Inc.	
Street Address:	8505 Chancellor Row	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75247	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3902135	UV MAN
Registration Number:	3958047	SHADE CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	3908311	USA SHADE & FABRIC STRUCTURES, INC.
Registration Number:	3886608	SUN PORTS
Registration Number:	3880233	SHADE STRUCTURES
Registration Number:	3880232	
Registration Number:	3873739	VPS
Registration Number:	2852612	
Registration Number:	3089529	SUN PORTS
Registration Number:	3144258	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)939-5849

TRADEMARK REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hltrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Juliana Chen

Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP, 1717 Main St., Ste. 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 1278466.00026

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Juliana Chen

 Signature:
 /jwc/

 Date:
 09/01/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=shade ip licensing merger#page1.tif source=shade ip licensing merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0231



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SHADE EQUIPMENT LEASING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"SHADE IP LICENSING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "USA SHADE & FABRIC STRUCTURES, INC." UNDER

THE NAME OF "USA SHADE & FABRIC STRUCTURES, INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 4:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3790446 8100M

110864396

DATE: 07-28-11

AUTHENT\CATION: 8932059

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0232

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:27 PM 07/27/2011 FILED 04:24 PM 07/27/2011 SRV 110864396 - 3790446 FILE

THE STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

SHADE IP LICENSING, INC., a Delaware Corporation, and SHADE EQUIPMENT LEASING, INC., a Delaware corporation Into

USA SHADE & FABRIC STRUCTURES, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is USA SHADE & FABRIC STRUCTURES, INC., a Delaware corporation, and the names of the corporations being merged into this surviving corporation are SHADE IP LICENSING, INC., a Delaware corporation, and SHADE EQUIPMENT LEASING, INC., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is USA Shade & Fabric Structures, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective as of July 31, 2011.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 8505 Chancellor Row, Dallas, TX 75247, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the ______ day of July, 2011.

USA SHADE & FABRIC STRUCTURES, INC.

By:

John S. Saunders

Chief Executive Officer and President

DA-3124777 v1 1278466-00001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 09/01/2011